Oklahoma law.
ENROLLED HOUSE

RESOLUTION NO. 1092 By: Reynolds, Adkins, Armes, Askins,
Auffet, Balkman, Banz, Benge, Billy,
Bingman, Blackburn, Blackwell,
Braddock, Brannon, Brown, Calvey,
Carey, Cargill, Case, Coody, Cooksey,
Covey, Cox, Dank, Denney, DePue,
Deutschendorf, DeWitt, Dorman, Duncan,
Eddins, Ellis, Gilbert, Glenn,
Hamilton, Harrison, Hastings, Hickman,
Hiett, Hilliard, Hyman, Ingmire,
Jackson, Jett, Johnson, Jones, Kern,
Kiesel, Lamons, Liebmann, Lindley,
Liotta, Martin, Mass, McCarter,
McDaniel, McMullen, McPeak, Miller
(Doug), Miller (Ken), Miller (Ray),
Morgan (Danny), Morgan (Fred),
Morrissette, Nance, Nations, Newport,
Perry, Peters, Peterson (Pam), Peterson
(Ron), Piatt, Plunk, Pruett,
Richardson, Roan, Roggow, Rousselot,
Shelton, Sherrer, Shoemake, Shumate,
Smaligo, Smithson, Staggs, Steele,
Sullivan, Sweeden, Terrill, Thompson,
Tibbs, Toure, Trebilcock, Turner,
Walker, Wesselhoft, Wilt, Winchester,
Worthen, Wright and Young

A Resolution honoring the Walk to Reclaim America;
and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, the Walk to Reclaim America began for America’s
spiritual awakenings and that spiritual awakening has always begun
with prayer and intercession; and

WHEREAS, the Walk to Reclaim America prays that by their example
all references to God, all moral standards, and all public display
of religions in our land might be declared and professed once again;
and

WHEREAS, when our founding fathers formed this nation, they
could not have imagined the truths that they loved so much and
risked their lives for would one day be hated and scorned by so
many; and

WHEREAS, the Walk to Reclaim America believes that our country
was founded on the principles of freedom, the traditional family,
and faith in the Almighty God; and

WHEREAS, the Walk to Reclaim America believes that those
freedoms guaranteed by our country's founding documents, those
traditional family values so long held dear by our society, and the



faith referred to time and again by Washington, Adams, and Lincoln,
and by numerous documents in our country's history are the truths
that made this country great; and

WHEREAS, the Walk to Reclaim America stands proudly on the
conviction that America needs to reclaim America's freedoms,
families, and faith, to stand up and tell the truth about this
country's history of faith, to call America to a living, relevant
faith that will enable us to deal with the threats and dangers of
the present and give us hope for a blessed future and to acknowledge
the truths that have brought God's blessings in the past.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives honors the Walk for
America in its intercession for the American people.

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives prays with the Walk
for America that our nation’s history in freedom, family, and faith
may be reclaimed.

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives applauds the Walk to
Reclaim America for reaching the halfway point, which is the
Southern Hills Baptist Church in Oklahoma City, and encourages them
to complete their mission.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Rick and Jane
McKinney in their Walk to Reclaim America and the Southern Hills
Baptist Church in Oklahoma City.

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 30th day of March,
2006.

Presiding Officer of the House of
Representatives
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